

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062358

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
Medicine Lodge KS

DATE <u>12/13/13</u>	SEC. <u>28</u>	TWP. <u>32s</u>	RANGE <u>11w</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>12:00 Admitt</u>	JOB START <u>10:00 AM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>1:30 PM</u>
LEASE <u>Lenkner A</u> WELL # <u>1</u>		LOCATION <u>Med Lodge KS, East to Bixley Rd,</u>			COUNTY <u>Barber</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR <u>(NEW)</u> (Circle one)		<u>1 1/2 South, West into</u>					

CONTRACTOR <u>Hardt 1</u>	OWNER <u>R+B Oil + Gas</u>
TYPE OF JOB <u>Surface</u>	
HOLE SIZE <u>12 1/4</u>	T.D. <u>268</u>
CASING SIZE <u>8 3/8</u>	DEPTH <u>270</u>
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH
TOOL	DEPTH
PRES. MAX <u>200</u>	MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE	SHOE JOINT
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. <u>20 ft</u>	
PERFS.	
DISPLACEMENT <u>16 Bbls Fresh H₂O</u>	

CEMENT
AMOUNT ORDERED 200.00 60:40:3% coat
2% Gel

COMMON <u>A 120 SX</u>	@ <u>17.90</u>	<u>2148.00</u>
POZMIX <u>80 SX</u>	@ <u>9.35</u>	<u>748.00</u>
GEL <u>3.44</u>	@ <u>23.40</u>	<u>80.49</u>
CHLORIDE <u>6.45</u>	@ <u>64.00</u>	<u>412.80</u>
ASC	@	

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK	CEMENTER <u>Jason Thomsel</u>
# <u>360/302</u>	HELPER <u>Scott Priddy</u>
BULK TRUCK	
# <u>364</u>	DRIVER <u>James Bowen</u>
BULK TRUCK	
#	DRIVER

HANDLING 214.94

MILEAGE <u>9.03 / 7/2.60</u>	@ <u>2.48</u>	<u>533.05</u>
	(min)	<u>380.00</u>
		TOTAL <u>4302.34</u>

REMARKS:

Press test, Pump Proflash, Mix + Pump
Cement Slurry, Disp, Shut in,
Did circ cement

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB <u>270</u>		
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>1512.35</u>		
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	
MILEAGE <u>7</u>	@ <u>7.70</u>	<u>53.90</u>
MANIFOLD <u>7</u>	@ <u>4.40</u>	<u>30.80</u>

TOTAL 1597.45

CHARGE TO: R+B Oil + Gas

STREET _____

CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

_____	@	_____
_____	@	_____
_____	@	_____
_____	@	_____
_____	@	_____

TOTAL _____

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES 5899.79

PRINTED NAME Scott Adelhardt

DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE Scott Adelhardt

(Net) 4719.83

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059625

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
Medicine Lodge KS

DATE <u>12-23-13</u>	SEC <u>28</u>	TWP <u>32S</u>	RANGE <u>11W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH <u>9:15 P</u>
LEASE <u>Lenker</u>	WELL # <u>A-#1</u>	LOCATION <u>Pixley 1 1/2 S W into</u>	COUNTY <u>Barber</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>			
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR Hxent Drilling
TYPE OF JOB Production
HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 T.D. 4816
CASING SIZE 5 1/2 DEPTH 4800.63
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 33.31
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 33.31
PERFS.
DISPLACEMENT 119

OWNER R + B
CEMENT
AMOUNT ORDERED 250 sk ASC + 5# Kolsal
+ 3/4 Fl-160 + 1/4# Floscal
12 Gals KCL

EQUIPMENT
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER David Felio
Jake Heard
471/265 HELPER Justin Bower
BULK TRUCK
364 DRIVER James Bowen
BULK TRUCK
DRIVER

COMMON	@	
POZMIX	@	
GEL	@	
CHLORIDE	@	
ASC <u>250 sk</u>	@ <u>20.90</u>	<u>5225.00</u>
<u>Kolsal 1250#</u>	@ <u>.98</u>	<u>1225.00</u>
<u>Fl-160 70#</u>	@ <u>18.90</u>	<u>1323.00</u>
<u>Floscal 62#</u>	@ <u>2.97</u>	<u>184.14</u>
<u>KCL 12 gals</u>	@ <u>34.40</u>	<u>412.80</u>
<u>ASF 12 Bbls</u>	@ <u>58.70</u>	<u>704.40</u>
	@	
	@	
	@	
HANDLING <u>324.72</u>	@ <u>2.48</u>	<u>805.30</u>
MILEAGE <u>14.00/s/2.60 (min)</u>		<u>380.00</u>
		TOTAL <u>10,259.64</u>

REMARKS:
Break Circ w Rig. Circ 1/2 hr then drop
Ball Mix + Pump ASF Mix + Pump Rt H
Cmt. Mix + Pump 235 cmt Stop Swap
Valves Wash to pit Swap Valves Release plug
Start displacement Steady increase
Romp plug float held.
Never seen any Ball Action
When pumping on packer shoe

SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB 4800.63
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2765.75
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE 5 @ 7.70 38.50
MANIFOLD Head Vent u/c @ 275.00
AV S @ 4.40 22.00
@

CHARGE TO: R + B
STREET
CITY STATE ZIP

TOTAL 3101.25

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>1 Packer Shoe</u>	@	<u>709.72</u>
<u>1 Latch Down Plug</u>	@	<u>324.09</u>
<u>12 Centralizers</u>	@ <u>57.33</u>	<u>687.96</u>
<u>1 Basket</u>	@	<u>394.29</u>
	@	

TOTAL 4116.06

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES 17,476.95
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME X TIM PIERCE

SIGNATURE X Tim Pierce

NET 14,804.77